Percent of Medicare Eligible in Pennsylvania enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams PA Micro 19,293 27.9% 27.9% 1.3% 3.8% 22.8%
Allegheny PA Metro 237,016 61.6% 61.2% 0.0% 44.3% 16.9%
Armstrong PA Metro 15,151 62.4% 61.1% 0.0% 36.8% 24.3%
Beaver PA Metro 38,322 65.3% 64.7% 0.0% 48.8% 15.9%
Bedford PA Non-micro 11,590 47.5% 47.1% 0.0% 33.4% 13.8%
Berks PA Metro 71,872 33.7% 33.7% 2.2% 10.2% 21.3%
Blair PA Metro 27,796 48.7% 48.5% 0.0% 32.7% 15.8%
Bradford PA Micro 13,408 23.1% 23.1% 7.2% 0.1% 15.8%
Bucks PA Metro 110,301 31.2% 31.1% 0.3% 26.1% 4.7%
Butler PA Metro 33,748 56.4% 56.2% 0.0% 37.0% 19.1%
Cambria PA Metro 33,056 59.6% 54.7% 0.0% 42.8% 11.9%
Cameron PA Non-micro 1,355 20.2% 20.2% 1.9% 5.5% 12.8%
Carbon PA Metro 13,874 16.1% 16.1% 1.4% 3.7% 10.9%
Centre PA Metro 19,953 43.3% 43.2% 1.5% 6.7% 35.0%
Chester PA Metro 74,196 22.3% 22.3% 1.8% 16.4% 4.1%
Clarion PA Non-micro 8,174 26.8% 26.3% 0.0% 10.6% 15.7%
Clearfield PA Micro 17,562 34.9% 34.0% 0.0% 19.8% 14.2%
Clinton PA Micro 7,698 38.2% 38.2% 5.5% 16.3% 16.4%
Columbia PA Micro 12,918 40.2% 40.2% 0.3% 31.3% 8.5%
Crawford PA Micro 18,713 25.9% 25.9% 0.5% 14.6% 10.8%
Cumberland PA Metro 42,648 35.2% 35.2% 1.6% 4.6% 28.9%
Dauphin PA Metro 45,327 44.9% 44.9% 1.1% 11.5% 32.3%
Delaware PA Metro 93,366 27.6% 27.5% 0.1% 23.8% 3.6%
Elk PA Micro 7,485 15.6% 15.2% 0.0% 5.6% 9.6%
Erie PA Metro 51,048 43.5% 43.5% 0.8% 21.0% 21.7%
Fayette PA Metro 32,238 55.8% 53.3% 0.0% 39.0% 14.3%
Forest PA Non-micro 1,524 26.8% 26.8% 0.0% 7.2% 19.6%
Franklin PA Micro 29,919 20.8% 20.6% 5.2% 0.0% 15.4%
Fulton PA Non-micro 3,230 17.8% 17.8% 0.0% 0.0% 17.8%
Greene PA Non-micro 7,366 47.6% 41.7% 0.0% 28.7% 13.1%
Huntingdon PA Micro 9,284 30.4% 30.1% 1.5% 5.7% 23.0%

Page 1 of 3



Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland

Wyoming

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro

Metro

16,472
10,152

4,741
46,730
91,286
20,732
26,494
62,459
68,965
23,506

9,419
26,430
10,533

26,751

135,475

3,901
56,034
20,850

8,092

232,232

11,411
4,066
32,698
7,272
17,195
1,741
9,087
9,395
7,188
12,728
9,329
44,810
11,968
79,832

5,709

55.0%
29.5%
41.5%
25.7%
31.6%
57.3%
33.7%
29.3%
21.8%
27.6%
16.9%
42.7%
39.5%
15.2%
28.1%
47.8%
24.5%
29.5%
41.4%
42.2%

7.6%
22.8%
25.5%
41.6%
57.6%
22.5%
17.4%
20.7%
32.8%
30.0%
14.8%
61.5%
10.9%
65.5%

29.4%

52.4%
29.1%
41.5%
25.5%
31.6%
57.2%
33.7%
29.2%
21.8%
27.6%
16.9%
42.7%
39.5%
15.2%
28.1%
47.8%
24.4%
29.3%
41.4%
41.7%

7.6%
22.8%
25.4%
41.6%
55.5%
22.5%
17.4%
20.7%
32.8%
30.0%
14.8%
59.1%
10.9%
65.0%

29.4%

0.0%
0.2%
1.1%
1.4%
1.1%
0.0%
3.4%
0.2%
2.1%
5.5%
1.2%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.3%
0.9%
0.1%
1.8%
2.2%
0.1%
0.0%
4.9%
0.1%
1.8%
0.0%
4.1%
4.0%
5.9%
0.8%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%

3.8%

37.8%
18.7%
22.5%
14.0%
4.7%
40.0%
5.2%
10.1%
9.2%
5.5%
3.2%
27.7%
25.7%
6.6%
23.4%
40.5%
7.9%
17.1%
7.4%
38.5%
1.2%
0.0%
10.9%
26.6%
43.0%
4.4%
4.4%
0.3%
20.1%
15.1%
1.1%
39.1%
3.0%
43.5%

14.1%

14.5%
10.1%
17.8%
10.1%
25.8%
17.2%
25.1%
19.0%
10.5%
16.7%
12.5%
15.0%
13.0%

8.6%

4.4%

6.4%
16.4%
10.4%
31.8%

3.2%

6.4%
17.9%
14.4%
13.2%
12.6%
13.9%

8.9%
14.5%
11.9%
14.8%
12.4%
20.0%

6.2%
21.4%

11.6%

Page 2 of 3



York PA Metro 75,444 31.3%

31.2%

0.9%

5.7%

24.7%

Total* 2,350,558 38.7%

38.3%

0.8%

23.4%

14.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



