County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	PA	Micro	19,293	27.9%	27.9%	1.3%	3.8%	22.8%
Allegheny	PA	Metro	237,016	61.6%	61.2%	0.0%	44.3%	16.9%
Armstrong	PA	Metro	15,151	62.4%	61.1%	0.0%	36.8%	24.3%
Beaver	PA	Metro	38,322	65.3%	64.7%	0.0%	48.8%	15.9%
Bedford	PA	Non-micro	11,590	47.5%	47.1%	0.0%	33.4%	13.8%
Berks	PA	Metro	71,872	33.7%	33.7%	2.2%	10.2%	21.3%
Blair	PA	Metro	27,796	48.7%	48.5%	0.0%	32.7%	15.8%
Bradford	PA	Micro	13,408	23.1%	23.1%	7.2%	0.1%	15.8%
Bucks	PA	Metro	110,301	31.2%	31.1%	0.3%	26.1%	4.7%
Butler	PA	Metro	33,748	56.4%	56.2%	0.0%	37.0%	19.1%
Cambria	PA	Metro	33,056	59.6%	54.7%	0.0%	42.8%	11.9%
Cameron	PA	Non-micro	1,355	20.2%	20.2%	1.9%	5.5%	12.8%
Carbon	PA	Metro	13,874	16.1%	16.1%	1.4%	3.7%	10.9%
Centre	PA	Metro	19,953	43.3%	43.2%	1.5%	6.7%	35.0%
Chester	PA	Metro	74,196	22.3%	22.3%	1.8%	16.4%	4.1%
Clarion	PA	Non-micro	8,174	26.8%	26.3%	0.0%	10.6%	15.7%
Clearfield	PA	Micro	17,562	34.9%	34.0%	0.0%	19.8%	14.2%
Clinton	PA	Micro	7,698	38.2%	38.2%	5.5%	16.3%	16.4%
Columbia	PA	Micro	12,918	40.2%	40.2%	0.3%	31.3%	8.5%
Crawford	PA	Micro	18,713	25.9%	25.9%	0.5%	14.6%	10.8%
Cumberland	PA	Metro	42,648	35.2%	35.2%	1.6%	4.6%	28.9%
Dauphin	PA	Metro	45,327	44.9%	44.9%	1.1%	11.5%	32.3%
Delaware	PA	Metro	93,366	27.6%	27.5%	0.1%	23.8%	3.6%
Elk	PA	Micro	7,485	15.6%	15.2%	0.0%	5.6%	9.6%
Erie	PA	Metro	51,048	43.5%	43.5%	0.8%	21.0%	21.7%
Fayette	PA	Metro	32,238	55.8%	53.3%	0.0%	39.0%	14.3%
Forest	PA	Non-micro	1,524	26.8%	26.8%	0.0%	7.2%	19.6%
Franklin	PA	Micro	29,919	20.8%	20.6%	5.2%	0.0%	15.4%
Fulton	PA	Non-micro	3,230	17.8%	17.8%	0.0%	0.0%	17.8%
Greene	PA	Non-micro	7,366	47.6%	41.7%	0.0%	28.7%	13.1%
Huntingdon	PA	Micro	9,284	30.4%	30.1%	1.5%	5.7%	23.0%

Indiana	PA	Micro	16,472	55.0%	52.4%	0.0%	37.8%	14.5%
Jefferson	PA	Non-micro	10,152	29.5%	29.1%	0.2%	18.7%	10.1%
Juniata	PA	Non-micro	4,741	41.5%	41.5%	1.1%	22.5%	17.8%
Lackawanna	PA	Metro	46,730	25.7%	25.5%	1.4%	14.0%	10.1%
Lancaster	PA	Metro	91,286	31.6%	31.6%	1.1%	4.7%	25.8%
Lawrence	PA	Micro	20,732	57.3%	57.2%	0.0%	40.0%	17.2%
Lebanon	PA	Metro	26,494	33.7%	33.7%	3.4%	5.2%	25.1%
Lehigh	PA	Metro	62,459	29.3%	29.2%	0.2%	10.1%	19.0%
Luzerne	PA	Metro	68,965	21.8%	21.8%	2.1%	9.2%	10.5%
Lycoming	PA	Metro	23,506	27.6%	27.6%	5.5%	5.5%	16.7%
McKean	PA	Micro	9,419	16.9%	16.9%	1.2%	3.2%	12.5%
Mercer	PA	Metro	26,430	42.7%	42.7%	0.0%	27.7%	15.0%
Mifflin	PA	Micro	10,533	39.5%	39.5%	0.8%	25.7%	13.0%
Monroe	PA	Micro	26,751	15.2%	15.2%	0.0%	6.6%	8.6%
Montgomery	PA	Metro	135,475	28.1%	28.1%	0.3%	23.4%	4.4%
Montour	PA	Micro	3,901	47.8%	47.8%	0.9%	40.5%	6.4%
Northampton	PA	Metro	56,034	24.5%	24.4%	0.1%	7.9%	16.4%
Northumberland	PA	Micro	20,850	29.5%	29.3%	1.8%	17.1%	10.4%
Perry	PA	Metro	8,092	41.4%	41.4%	2.2%	7.4%	31.8%
Philadelphia	PA	Metro	232,232	42.2%	41.7%	0.1%	38.5%	3.2%
Pike	PA	Metro	11,411	7.6%	7.6%	0.0%	1.2%	6.4%
Potter	PA	Non-micro	4,066	22.8%	22.8%	4.9%	0.0%	17.9%
Schuylkill	PA	Micro	32,698	25.5%	25.4%	0.1%	10.9%	14.4%
Snyder	PA	Micro	7,272	41.6%	41.6%	1.8%	26.6%	13.2%
Somerset	PA	Micro	17,195	57.6%	55.5%	0.0%	43.0%	12.6%
Sullivan	PA	Non-micro	1,741	22.5%	22.5%	4.1%	4.4%	13.9%
Susquehanna	PA	Non-micro	9,087	17.4%	17.4%	4.0%	4.4%	8.9%
Tioga	PA	Non-micro	9,395	20.7%	20.7%	5.9%	0.3%	14.5%
Union	PA	Micro	7,188	32.8%	32.8%	0.8%	20.1%	11.9%
Venango	PA	Micro	12,728	30.0%	30.0%	0.0%	15.1%	14.8%
Warren	PA	Micro	9,329	14.8%	14.8%	1.3%	1.1%	12.4%
Washington	PA	Metro	44,810	61.5%	59.1%	0.0%	39.1%	20.0%
Wayne	PA	Non-micro	11,968	10.9%	10.9%	1.7%	3.0%	6.2%
Westmoreland	PA	Metro	79,832	65.5%	65.0%	0.0%	43.5%	21.4%
Wyoming	PA	Metro	5,709	29.4%	29.4%	3.8%	14.1%	11.6%

York	PA	Metro	75,444	31.3%	31.2%	0.9%	5.7%	24.7%	
Total*			2,350,558	38.7%	38.3%	0.8%	23.4%	14.1%	

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org